

Bid Tab

Broken Arrow Justice Center Mechanical System Modification Project No. 151704A Bid No. 16.140  
 Bid Opening March 29, 2016 at 2:00 PM at the City of Broken Arrow Operations Building

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Oklahoma Mechanical Solutions, LLC		Vision Air Services	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Demolition of existing RTU-4.	EA	1	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,146.00	\$3,146.00
2	Demolition of existing ducts.	EA	2	\$312.50	\$625.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$3,240.00
3	New Ductwork for return air.	EA	1	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,541.00	\$4,541.00
4	Add thermostats. (4) + 1 Humidistat.	EA	5	\$1,328.75	\$6,643.75	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
5	New RTU-4 Installed.	EA	1	\$48,750.00	\$48,750.00	\$53,108.00	\$53,108.00	\$51,587.00	\$51,587.00
6	Electric Reheat coils (in duct, smaller).	EA	2	\$2,562.50	\$5,125.00	\$2,375.00	\$4,750.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
7	Electric reheat coils (in duct, larger).	EA	1	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00	\$3,563.00	\$3,563.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
8	New main supply duct with three branches.	EA	1	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$4,327.00	\$4,327.00	\$9,720.00	\$9,720.00
9	<b>CONTROL PACKAGE:</b> Provide and install new updated Panco software and new Syntronix SymmetrE for existing with new graphics interface, new user friendly data retrieval. Provide remote, web based interface to allow off campus monitoring adjustment, fully functioning control system and new P.C. Each zone with thermostat and duct heating coil shall be tested, balanced and recorded as to air flow and temperature of air at duct discharge and in rooms & exhaust fan balancing.	EA	1	\$19,412.50	\$19,412.50	\$39,720.00	\$39,720.00	\$26,879.00	\$26,879.00
10	Provide and install duct smoke detector.	EA	3	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,544.00	\$4,632.00
11	500VA UPS unit.	EA	2	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
12	20A/120V wiring to RTU-4.	EA	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00
13	Power wiring to RTU-4 including disconnecting existing unit.	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,850.00	\$12,850.00
14	Roof Mounted GFCL.	EA	2	\$1,875.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
15		EA	1	\$562.50	\$562.50	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,345.00	\$1,345.00
<b>Base Bid Total</b>				<b>\$116,118.75</b>		<b>\$130,568.00</b>		<b>\$139,790.00</b>	

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00 pm on March 29, 2016. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

 03/29/16

Thomas D. Hendrix, P.E.  
 Engineering Division Manager